May 2021 Report

Incidents in May

Incidents This Year

Emergency Responses
Fires

Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents
Vehicle Accidents

Good Intent Calls

False Alarms and False Calls

Responses Canceled En route

Nonemergency Responses
Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents

Hazardous Conditions
Service Calls

Good Intent Calls

False Alarms and False Calls
Responses Canceled En route

12

85

14

3

5

20

Total: 139

1

16

2

1

1

Total: 24

TOTAL INCIDENTS THIS MONTH 163

Auto and Mutual Aid Incidents This Month

Cordelia Fire District
Recieved Aid: 0 Times,
Napa County Fire
Recieved Aid: 7 Times,

Other Agency
Recieved Aid: 0 Times,

Vallejo Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 5 Times,

Gave Aid: 2 Times

Gave Aid: 11 Times

Gave Aid: 1 Time

Gave Aid: 7 Times

Emergency Responses
Fires

Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents
Vehicle Accidents

Hazardous Conditions

Service Calls

Good Intent Calls

False Alarms and False Calls

Responses Canceled En route

Nonemergency Responses
Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents

Vehicle Accidents

Hazardous Conditions
Service Calls

Good Intent Calls

False Alarms and False Calls
Responses Canceled En route

25

433

47
5
5

26
38

84

Total: 663

25
1

51
9
9
5

Total: 102

TOTAL INCIDENTS THIS YEAR 765

Auto and Mutual Aid Incidents This Year

Cordelia Fire District
Recieved Aid: 0 Times,
Napa City Fire Department

Gave Aid:

Recieved Aid: 2 Times,
Napa County Fire
Recieved Aid: 27 Times,
OtherAgency

Recieved Aid: 0 Times,
Vallejo Fire Department
Recieved Aid: 12 Times,

Gave Aid:

FIRE PREVENTION AND PUBLIC EDUCATION

Fire Prevention and Public Education Activities in May

Commercial Fire Prevention Activity

Gave Aid: 2 Times

0 Times

Gave Aid: 33 Times

2 Times

Gave Aid: 21 Times

Hrs




Other Public Education

1 Hrs

Other Public Relations 6 Hrs
Fire Prevention and Public Education Activities This Year
Commercial Fire Prevention Activity Hrs
Other Fire Prevention Details 1 Hrs
Other Public Education 8 Hrs
Other Public Relations 75 Hrs
Public Appearances 59 Hrs
Weed Abatement 5 Hrs
TRAINING
Training Activities Completed May
ADMINISTRATION 24 Hrs
DRIVER OPERATOR 6 Hrs
EMS 90 Hrs
FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS 101 Hrs
HAZMAT 22 Hrs
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH 91 Hrs
OFFICER TRAINING 32 Hrs
TECHNICAL RESCUE 79 Hrs
WILDLAND 114  Hrs
Total Training Hours This Month 559
Training Activities Completed This Year

ADMINISTRATION 86 Hrs
FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS 454 Hrs
DRIVER OPERATOR 511 Hrs
EMS 363 Hrs
HAZMAT 79 Hrs
WILDLAND 210 Hrs
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH 379 Hrs
OFFICER TRAINING 610 Hrs
DISASTER PREPAREDNESS 1 Hrs
TECHNICAL RESCUE 343 Hrs
Total Training Hours This Year 3,034

ADMINISTRATION AND MAINTENANCE

Administration and Maintenance Activities in May

ADMINISTRATION



Meetings 68 Hrs
City Council Meeting 8 hrs.
Leadership Meeting 11 hrs.
Weekly Management Team Meeting 2 hrs.
PRC Meeting 5 hrs.
FD Program Planning Meeting 8 hrs.
ACFD Shift Meeting 15 hrs.
Labor Managment Meeting 12 hrs.
Labor Negotiations Meeting 4 hrs.
Solano County Fire Chiefs Meeting 2 hrs.
Other Meetings 3 hrs.

Project Management 265 Hrs

Additional Administration Duties 2 Hrs

MAINTENANCE

Apparatus and Equipment Maintenance 13 Hrs

Station Maintenance 21 Hrs

Administration and Maintenance Activities This Year

ADMINISTRATION

Meetings 404 Hrs

Project Management 508 Hrs

Additional Administration Duties 13 Hrs

MAINTENANCE

Apparatus and Equipment Maintenance 86 Hrs

Station Maintenance 56 Hrs




