

May 2021 Report

EMERGENCY INCIDENTS

16

2

Total: 24

100	~:~	I A IA + C		$R/I \sim 1$
		1 6 1115		May
	\mathbf{v}	. •	,	.v.ay

incluents in may	
Emergency Responses	
Fires	12
Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents	85
Vehicle Accidents	14
Good Intent Calls	3
False Alarms and False Calls	5
Responses Canceled En route	
	Total: 139
Nonemergency Responses	
Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents	3
Hazardous Conditions	1

TOTAL INCIDENTS THIS MONTH 163

Incidents This Year

Emergency Pennenge			
Emergency Responses			
Fires	25		
Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents	433		
Vehicle Accidents	47		
Hazardous Conditions	5		
Service Calls	5		
Good Intent Calls	26		
False Alarms and False Calls	38		
Responses Canceled En route	84		
	Total: 663		
Nonemergency Responses			
Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents	25		
Vehicle Accidents	1		
Hazardous Conditions	2		
Service Calls	51		
Good Intent Calls	9		
False Alarms and False Calls	9		
Responses Canceled En route	5		
	Total: 102		

TOTAL INCIDENTS THIS YEAR 765

Auto and Mutual Aid Incidents This Month

Cordelia Fire District

Recieved Aid: 0 Times. Gave Aid: 2 Times

Napa County Fire

Recieved Aid: 7 Times, Gave Aid: 11 Times

Other Agency

Service Calls

Good Intent Calls

False Alarms and False Calls Responses Canceled En route

Recieved Aid: 0 Times, Gave Aid: 1 Time

Vallejo Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 5 Times. Gave Aid: 7 Times

Auto and Mutual Aid Incidents This Year

Cordelia Fire District

Recieved Aid: 0 Times, Gave Aid: 2 Times

Napa City Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 2 Times, Gave Aid: 0 Times

Napa County Fire

Recieved Aid: 27 Times. Gave Aid: 33 Times

Other Agency

Gave Aid: 2 Times Recieved Aid: 0 Times,

Vallejo Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 12 Times. Gave Aid: 21 Times

FIRE PREVENTION AND PUBLIC EDUCATION

Fire Prevention and Public Education Activities in May

Other Public Education	1 <i>Hr</i> s
Other Public Relations	6 Hrs
Fire Prevention and Public Education Activities	This Year
Commercial Fire Prevention Activity	 Hrs
Other Fire Prevention Details	1 <i>Hr</i> s
Other Public Education	8 Hrs
Other Public Relations	75 Hrs
Public Appearances	59 <i>Hr</i> s
Weed Abatement	5 Hrs
TRAINING	
Training Activities Completed May	
ADMINISTRATION	24 Hrs
DRIVER OPERATOR	6 Hrs
EMS	90 Hrs
FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS	101 <i>Hr</i> s
HAZMAT	22 Hrs
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH	91 <i>Hr</i> s
OFFICER TRAINING	32 Hrs
TECHNICAL RESCUE	79 Hrs
WILDLAND	114 <i>Hr</i> s
Total Training Hours This Month	559
<u>Training Activities Completed This Yea</u>	<u>ar</u>
ADMINISTRATION	86 Hrs
FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS	454 <i>Hr</i> s
DRIVER OPERATOR	511 <i>Hr</i> s
EMS	363 Hrs
HAZMAT	79 <i>Hr</i> s
WILDLAND	210 <i>Hr</i> s
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH	379 <i>Hr</i> s
OFFICER TRAINING	610 <i>Hr</i> s
DISASTER PREPAREDNESS	1 Hrs
TECHNICAL RESCUE	343 <i>Hr</i> s

ADMINISTRATION AND MAINTENANCE

Administration and Maintenance Activities in May

3,034

Total Training Hours This Year

Meetings	68	Hrs
City Council Meeting	8	hrs.
Leadership Meeting	11	hrs.
Weekly Management Team Meeting	2	hrs.
PRC Meeting	5	hrs.
FD Program Planning Meeting	8	hrs.
ACFD Shift Meeting	15	hrs.
Labor Managment Meeting	12	hrs.
Labor Negotiations Meeting	4	hrs.
Solano County Fire Chiefs Meeting		hrs.
Other Meetings	3	hrs.
Project Management		Hrs
Additional Administration Duties	2	Hrs
MAINTENANCE	13	Uro
Apparatus and Equipment Maintenance		Hrs
Station Maintenance		Hrs
Administration and Maintenance Activities This Year		
<u>ADMINISTRATION</u>		
Meetings	404	Hrs
Project Management	508	Hrs
Additional Administration Duties	13	Hrs
MAINTENANCE		
Apparatus and Equipment Maintenance	86	Hrs
Station Maintenance	56	Hrs